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regular session, with suggestions of any amendments or ad­
ditions necessary to their harmony or perspicuity; provided, 
that the same is done free of expense to the state. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its approval. 

Approved February 29, 1S72. 

CHAPTER IX. 

Fciirnnry•:«. An Act to allo-w the County Superintendent of common 
,]8''' schools a. Deputy and to pay h'mi out of his own salary. 

^KCT[OX J. County superintendent? autlioi i '/MI 1.» ;ii.p.iint d.puties. not to cicecd 
sixty days. . . 

1. When act to take effect. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Statc of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. Any county superintendent of common 
ucputy super- s c ] 1 0 0 i s ; n tlio state of Minnesota, in case of his disabi'ity 
be apposed,' hy reason of sickness to attend to his duties, may appoint a 
when. deputy superintendent who shall have all the power and priv­

ileges with which the superintendent is now vested, provid­
ed that no such deputy or deputies shall serve in any county 
more than sixty days in one year. 

SKC. 2. The salary of the deputy superintendent shall bo 
salary to bo paid by tlio county superintendent of schools, by whom he 
paid by county shall also be appointed subject to the approval of the county 
superintend- commissioners of the countv in which said superintendent 

JS an officer. 
SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and bc in force from 

and after its passage. 

Approved February 2Sth, 1ST2. 


